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LEAGUE #591: THE SOUTHSIDERS
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CENTER PHONE: 630-690-2400
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LEAGUE SECRETARY: PHONE:
LEAGUE SANCTION NUMBER: RESULTS-WEEK 32 OF 32
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

TEAM STANDINGS LANE WON LOST PCT. PINS AVG HGS HSS
-------------- ---- --- ---- ---- ---- --- --- ---

1. # 3-SUNSHINE GIRLS 8 135.5 88.5 .604 50516 349 436 1179
2. # 2-FOXY FRIENDS 9 120.5 103.5 .537 50447 389 477 1308
3. # 7-PARTY GIRLZ 10 118 106 .526 50311 342 411 1135
4. # 6-WHOOOA! 7 113 111 .504 50174 363 446 1266
5. # 1-SPARE TIME 12 109 115 .486 49960 390 494 1346
6. # 4-BOWLING BAGS 13 106 118 .473 49806 362 448 1258
7. # 8-LUCKY LEFTIES 14 102 122 .455 49970 387 466 1277
8. # 5-3 BLIND MICE 11 92 132 .410 49626 364 434 1193
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HIGH SCR. GAME HIGH SCR. SERIES HIGH AVERAGE
-------------- ---------------- ------------
223 ARLEEN LINDSTROM 533 ARLEEN LINDSTROM 148.9 ARLEEN LINDSTROM
214 DOREEN BERT 510 DOREEN BERT 146.7 KAREN SOLANO
211 ELAINE COWHERD 506 KAREN SOLANO 144.5 MARY JEANNE REINMANN
211 KAREN SOLANO 502 ELAINE COWHERD 143.1 DOREEN BERT
207 SHIRLEY FITCH 502 DELAINE ROBINSON 139.3 DELAINE ROBINSON

HIGH HDCP. GAME HIGH HDCP. SERIES
--------------- -----------------
252 DIANE HUNDSEDER 640 JULIA DRYDEN
252 ELAINE COWHERD 636 DIANE HUNDSEDER
252 ARLEEN LINDSTROM 629 PAT RICHARDS
250 PAT RICHARDS 628 ELAINE COWHERD
249 DOREEN BERT 624 MARY LOU LARAIA

HIGH SCR. GAME--TEAM HIGH SCR. SERIES--TEAM
-------------------- ----------------------
494 SPARE TIME 1346 SPARE TIME
477 FOXY FRIENDS 1308 FOXY FRIENDS
466 LUCKY LEFTIES 1277 LUCKY LEFTIES

HIGH HDCP. GAME--TEAM HIGH HDCP. SERIES--TEAM
--------------------- -----------------------
624 FOXY FRIENDS 1748 SPARE TIME
615 SPARE TIME 1737 WHOOOA!
610 SUNSHINE GIRLS 1728 PARTY GIRLZ

***1ST*** LAST WEEK'S HIGH SCORES ***2ND***
--------------- ----------------------- ---------------

211 ELAINE COWHERD IND. HIGH GAME SCRATCH 188 ARLEEN LINDSTROM
495 KAREN SOLANO IND. HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 485 ARLEEN LINDSTROM
252 ELAINE COWHERD IND. HIGH GAME HANDICAP 222 PAT RICHARDS
621 ANN ROBINSON IND. HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 607 PAT RICHARDS

+105 ANN ROBINSON MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 85 PAT RICHARDS

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HDCP HGS HSS LAST PINS GMS AVG HDCP HGS HSS LAST PINS GMS AVG
---- --- --- ---- ---- --- --- ---- --- --- ---- ---- --- ---

TM #1-SPARE TIME TM #5-3 BLIND MICE
JAN MILLER 38 190 498 343 8648 63 137
DELAINE ROBINSON 36 177 502 422 13373 96 139
JULIA DRYDEN 58 169 457 356 11091 96 115

TM #2-FOXY FRIENDS TM #6-WHOOOA!
PAT RICHARDS 46 199 476 466 9641 75 128 ARLEEN LINDSTROM 28 223 533 485 12508 84 148
MARY JEANNE REINMANN 32 193 486 418 13009 90 144 SHARON RAKOWSKI 59 178 408 370 10995 96 114
DONNA LEMMER 64 190 392 ... 3578 33 108 ANN ROBINSON 68 156 411 411 8740 84 104
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HDCP HGS HSS LAST PINS GMS AVG HDCP HGS HSS LAST PINS GMS AVG
---- --- --- ---- ---- --- --- ---- --- --- ---- ---- --- ---

TM #3-SUNSHINE GIRLS TM #7-PARTY GIRLZ
EUNICE MAE GREEN 79 145 346 316 8597 93 92 ELAINE COWHERD 40 211 502 462 12962 96 135
CATHY ALBRIGHT 59 166 401 313 11025 96 114 LAURA SMITH 60 164 415 317 10824 95 113
DOREEN BERT 33 214 510 456 13743 96 143 MARCY NOVAK 78 129 347 291 8986 96 93

TM #4-BOWLING BAGS TM #8-LUCKY LEFTIES
KAREN SOLANO 30 211 506 495 12622 86 146 DIANE HUNDSEDER 46 203 489 355 12366 96 128
LINDA ENGLANDER 65 160 388 359 8032 75 107 HEATHER GIPSON 41 204 477 350 11285 84 134
MIKE SOLANO 26 165 487 ... 910 6 151 SHIRLEY FITCH 40 207 465 405 10565 78 135

*SUBSTITUTES*
17-KATHY BACARELLA 62 0 0 ... 0 0 18-MARGE MCNICHOLAS 12 0 0 ... 0 0
32-KATHY CARTER 27 0 0 ... 0 0 105-JEANNE MOORE 36 0 0 ... 0 0

112-PATTIE ROONEY 26 0 0 ... 0 0 113-NINA KANG 45 0 0 ... 0 0
118-MARILYN QUINLAN 74 0 0 ... 0 0 139-FRAN REINERT 53 170 435 ... 4616 38 121
140-MARY LOU LARAIA 50 167 462 351 6747 54 124 143-ELLEN MEYERS 63 0 0 ... 0 0
145-SHARON MIRABELLA 70 132 342 291 4286 42 102 164-JOAN GABRIC 59 0 0 ... 0 0
170-CARON STEGEMANN 49 0 0 ... 0 0 172-ELLEN CULLITON 73 0 0 ... 0 0
173-MARGIE KIENLEN 58 146 404 ... 2077 18 115 176-JUDY CARROLL 63 0 0 ... 0 0
177-NANCY TRAUTVETER 0 0 0 ... 0 0 0 179-AMM ROBINSON 0 0 0 ... 0 0 0
184-MARCI 97 0 0 ... 0 0 193-JOANNE WANSHEK 0 0 0 ... 0 0 0
194-BOBBIE SCALZITTI 52 159 440 ... 2945 24 122 197-AMY NOVAK 56 133 353 ... 353 3 117
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
TM #1 - SPARE TIME

JAN MILLER 126 124 93 343 8648 63 137 190 498 229 615 141 38
DELAINE ROBINSON 145 132 145 422 13373 96 139 177 502 217 616 134 36
JULIA DRYDEN 124 137 95 356 11091 96 115 169 457 224 640 124 58

TM #2 - FOXY FRIENDS
PAT RICHARDS 175 142 149 466 9641 75 128 199 476 250 629 133 46
MARY JEANNE REINM 144 146 128 418 13009 90 144 193 486 225 594 146 32
DONNA LEMMER ... ... ... ... 3578 33 108 190 392 268 626 --- 64

TM #3 - SUNSHINE GIRLS
EUNICE MAE GREEN 94 104 118 316 8597 93 92 145 346 226 589 98 79
CATHY ALBRIGHT 109 94 110 313 11025 96 114 166 401 225 572 115 59
DOREEN BERT 161 158 137 456 13743 96 143 214 510 249 615 140 33

TM #4 - BOWLING BAGS
KAREN SOLANO 160 154 181 495 12622 86 146 211 506 242 601 147 30
LINDA ENGLANDER 114 97 148 359 8032 75 107 160 388 223 577 109 65
MIKE SOLANO ... ... ... ... 910 6 151 165 487 200 592 --- 26

TM #5 - 3 BLIND MICE

TM #6 - WHOOOA!
ARLEEN LINDSTROM 147 150 188 485 12508 84 148 223 533 252 617 146 28
SHARON RAKOWSKI 138 113 119 370 10995 96 114 178 408 241 597 111 59
ANN ROBINSON 151 130 130 411 8740 84 104 156 411 222 621 93 68

TM #7 - PARTY GIRLZ
ELAINE COWHERD 132 211 119 462 12962 96 135 211 502 252 628 135 40
LAURA SMITH 97 83 137 317 10824 95 113 164 415 227 620 98 60
MARCY NOVAK 100 89 102 291 8986 96 93 129 347 210 578 83 78

TM #8 - LUCKY LEFTIES
DIANE HUNDSEDER 114 97 144 355 12366 96 128 203 489 252 636 123 46
HEATHER GIPSON 93 119 138 350 11285 84 134 204 477 245 603 137 41
SHIRLEY FITCH 136 141 128 405 10565 78 135 207 465 246 585 141 40

*SUBSTITUTES*
KATHY BACARELLA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 62
MARGE MCNICHOLAS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 166 12
KATHY CARTER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 149 27
JEANNE MOORE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 36
PATTIE ROONEY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 151 26
NINA KANG ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 45
MARILYN QUINLAN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 74
FRAN REINERT ... ... ... ... 4616 38 121 170 435 220 591 121 53
MARY LOU LARAIA 110 130 111 351 6747 54 124 167 462 221 624 119 50
ELLEN MEYERS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 63
SHARON MIRABELLA 93 89 109 291 4286 42 102 132 342 206 553 97 70
JOAN GABRIC ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 59
CARON STEGEMANN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 49
ELLEN CULLITON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98 73
MARGIE KIENLEN ... ... ... ... 2077 18 115 146 404 211 599 107 58
JUDY CARROLL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 63
NANCY TRAUTVETER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0
AMM ROBINSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0
MARCI ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 97
JOANNE WANSHEK ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0
BOBBIE SCALZITTI ... ... ... ... 2945 24 122 159 440 213 602 --- 52
AMY NOVAK ... ... ... ... 353 3 117 133 353 189 521 --- 56


